
說課/議課 觀課 實體 助教 資訊

1 科技
侯坤鋐校長

（龍興國中）

薛秀琳教師

（經國國中）
自編教材 九年級 901 AI人工智慧

因應疫情

延後辦理

並另案通知

5月21日

（星期五）

13:30-15:30

經國國中

會議室

經國國中

901教室

因應疫情

取消辦理

J00023-

210400018

J00023-

210400019
- -

2 綜合
蘇彥瑜校長

（興南國中）

鍾翠芬主任

（平興國中）
自編教材 七年級 703 摩斯密碼

因應疫情

延後辦理

並另案通知

5月25日

（星期二）

8:30-11:00

興南國中

會議室

興南國中

多功能教室

因應疫情

取消辦理

J00023-

210400022

J00023-

210400023

蘇品如校長

（自強國中）

曾志文主任

（興南國中）

呂淑惠教師

（平南國中）

3 英語文
范菁華校長

（龜山國中）

葉紫緹教師

（青埔國中）
康軒版 七年級 701

How Often Do

You

 Clean Your

Room?

因應疫情

延後辦理

並另案通知

5月25日

（星期二）

10:00-12:00

青埔國中

圖書館

青埔國中

701教室

因應疫情

取消辦理

J00023-

210400006

J00023-

210400007

陳珍心教師

（青埔國中）
焦禹凡先生

4 健體
詹昭棣校長

（過嶺國中）

李慧娟教師

（青溪國中）
自編教材 九年級 905

健保-見寶

珍惜-真喜

因應疫情

延後辦理

並另案通知

5月26日

（星期三）

10:00-12:00

青溪國中

 1樓多功能會議

室

青溪國中

3樓健體專科教室

因應疫情

取消辦理

J00023-

210400016

J00023-

210400017

呂理昌教師

（新明國中）

陳彥綸教師

（青溪國中）

王毅欣組長

（青溪國中）

5
本土語

文

王博成校長

（大有國小）

范䕒云教師

（新街國小）
真平 四年級

四年

二班
校園的安全

因應疫情

延後辦理

並另案通知

5月27日

（星期四）

10:00-12:00

大有國小

會議室

大有國小

直播教室

因應疫情

取消辦理

E00013-

210400006

E00013-

210400007
-

王晨峰教師

（大有國小）
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